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La Pétanque Marinière 2025 Calendar       
 

 

For further information contact: LPMCBOARD@gmail.com 

Christine Cragg: 415-302-5069 / marin.petanque@gmail.com 

Caution: all data susceptible to change 

For the most up to date info go to: https://www.lapetanquemariniere.org 

Follow us on FB https://www.facebook.com/LPM.SanRafael/ 

 
 

January 11 - Saturday  

  

Registration ends at: 9:30 a.m. 

Games start at 10:00 

  Mêlée      

   Cash Prize - Full Payout 

February 8 - Saturday  

 

Registration ends at: 9:30 a.m. 

Games start at 10:00 

Mêlée   

Cash Prize - Full Payout 

March 8 - Saturday 

 

Registration ends at: 9:30 a.m. 

Games start at 10:00 

Select Triples  

Cash Prizes 

April 12 - Saturday 

 

Registration ends at: 9:00 a.m. 

Games start at 9:30 

Select Doubles  

Cash Prizes 

May 10 - Saturday 

 

Registration ends at: 9:00 a.m. 

Games start at 9:30 

Mêlée Pétanque Rally  

Cash Prize - Full Payout 

June 14 - Saturday 

 

Registration ends at: 9:00 a.m. 

Games start at 9:30 

Northern Ca Commemorative Cup / Select Mixed Doubles  

(1 man + 1 woman) Non-Cash Awards 

July 26 - Sat 

 

Registration ends at: 9:00 a.m. 

Games start at 9:30 

  Singles 

Cash Prizes 

August 9 - Saturday Registration information 

To be announced 

6-Ball (Players’ Choice-Single, Doubles, or Triples Teams) 

Cash Prizes 

September 13-Saturday Registration ends at: 9:00 a.m. 

Games start at 9:30 

Select Doubles  

Cash Prizes 

October 4 - Saturday 11:00 at Terrain 

 

LPM Annual Business Meeting 

Meeting + Lunch / Followed by Pétanque Play 

October 11 - Saturday  Registration ends at: 9:30 a.m. 

Games start at 10:00 

FPUSA 

Regional Select Doubles 

November 8 - Saturday Registration ends at: 9:30 a.m. 

Games start at 10:00 

Mêlée 

Cash Prize - Full Payout 
 

Free-Lesson Saturday / Skills Clinics - Every 3rd Saturday (April - October) 11:00 – Noon 

Lessons available other times - by appointment – lpmcboard@gmail.com   

Informal Instruction - Every Thursday, Saturday & Sunday (Year Round Weather Permitting) 

League Play (May-October) for info: lpmcboard@gmail.com 

LPM Casual Play Group (via Signal) for info: lpmcboard@gmail.com  
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